The Investment Manager is responsible for monitoring the Fund’s currency exposures.

All Weather Capital Global Emerging Markets Fund,
a sub-fund of Prescient Global Funds ICAV
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the period from 15 November 2019 (date of commencement of operations) to 30 June 2020

31

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

The table below discloses the Fund’s exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis - As at 30 June 2020, had the USD strengthened by 5% in relation to the Fund
for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable to holders of
redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts shown below.

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

30 June 2020 1

USD 469,860  7,360,441  7,830,301  N/A  -

GBP -  1,404,823  1,404,823  5%  70,241

HKD -  3,905,192  3,905,192  5%  195,260

KRW -  1,913,291  1,913,291  5%  95,665

TWD 24,122  2,316,863  2,340,985  5%  117,049

ZAR -  1,304,806  1,304,806  5%  65,240

Other 49,376  4,083,617  4,132,993  5%  206,537

Total 543,358  22,289,033  22,832,391   749,992

1 There is no comparative information since the Fund launched on 15 November 2019.

Interest Rate Risk

The Fund’s interest bearing financial assets and liabilities expose it to risks associated with the
effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and
cash flows. Any excess cash and cash equivalents are invested at short-term market interest rates.

The Fund’s interest rate risk is managed on a daily basis by the Investment Manager in accordance
with policies and procedures in place. Where the interest rate risks are not in accordance with the